TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clic International Inc.		07/19/2006	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIER CPVC-MONTREAL	
Street Address:	1010, Sherbrooke Street West	
Internal Address:	Suite 525	
City:	Montreal	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3A 2R7	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77499315	CLEOPATRA
Registration Number:	3240649	CLIC ROYAL JERUSALEM COUSCOUS DE JÉRUSALEM
Registration Number:	2664949	CLIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)845-9522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 514 845 3533

Email: cnguyen@morencyavocats.com

Correspondent Name: Morency Societe d'Avocats L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 500 Place d'Armes

Address Line 2: Suite 2420

Address Line 4: Montreal, CANADA H2Y 2W2

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK 900170647 REEL: 004270 FRAME: 0460 OP \$90,00 77499315

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	F SUBMITTER: Morency Avocats	
Signature:	/65148 0004 cn/	
Date:	08/31/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=0805_001#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004270 FRAME: 0461

Security Agreement

Pursuant to and in consideration of a loan granted by Gestion Fier CPVC-Montreal inc, representing and acting as general partner of FIER CPVC-Montreal, L.P. having its head office located at 1010, Sherbrooke Street West, Suite 525, in Montréal, Province of Québec, H3A 2R7, (the "Assignee") and a Movable hypothec signed on July 19th, 2006, Clic International (the "Assignor") having its head office located at 2185 Francis-Hugues, in Laval, Province of Québec, H7S 1N5 herby confirms having assigned to the Assignee, a security interest in and to the following trademark registrations and trademark application:

- US Trade-mark serial number 77499315 filed on June 15th, 2008 for the trademark CLEOPATRA;
- US Trade-mark registration number 3,240,649 registered on May 8th, 2007 for the trade-mark CLIC ROYAL JERUSALEM COUSOUS DE JERUSALEM:
- US Trade-mark registration number 2,664,949 registered on December 24th, 2002 for the trade-mark CLIC:

This assignment is effective as of July 19th, 2006

Signed at the City of Laval, this 26th day of August 2010.

CLIC INTERNAZIÓNAL INC

By:

RECORDED: 08/31/2010

Assaad ABDELMOUR, president

TRADEMARK REEL: 004270 FRAME: 0462